Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) RE(07 - 2)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
	Attorney Docket No.: 37J 419	
	99143 riginal documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
TAKAHIRO TAKESHITA	KAIR & D CENTER CO., LTD.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	1110, Oyana 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	
☐ Yes ☒ No	Seki-shi, Gifu, Japan	
3. Nature of conveyance:	2154	
	200	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
☐ Other		
Execution Date: 7/6/2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 7/6/2004		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]	
H. Henry Koda	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40	
KODA & ANDROLIA 2029 Century Park East, Suite 1430	│	
Los Angeles, CA 90067-3024	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number: 11-1445	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
H. Hepry Woda, Reg. No. 27,729	Date: July 14, 2004	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: [2]		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office		
P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services		

07/22/2004 NGETACHE 00000097 29209315

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inver		TAKAHIRO TAKESHITA (5)
		(2)	(6)
		(3)	(7)
		(4)	(8)
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to
(9)	Insert name of Assigne	e (9)	KAIR & D CENTER CO., LTD.
(10)	Insert state of Incorpora Assignee	ation of (10)	Japan
(11)	Insert address of Assig	nee (11)	of 1110, Oyana, Seki-shi, Gifu, Japan (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and interest in the invention known as
(12)	Insert identification of Ir such as Title, Case Nur Foreign Application Nur	mber or ```	AN EYELASH CURLER for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America and all patent applications in foreign countries corresponding thereto or based thereon.
(13)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	f (13)	on7/6/2004
necessagreer United Letters thereo convey 27,729 comply	sary in connection with connects. 4) The undersignents. 4) The undersignents. 5) The undersigners of the United for the said Assignee, with the entire interest here of the power to insert or with the rules of the United for the said Assignee, with the rules of the United for the said Assignee, with the rules of the United for the undersigners of the United for the United for the undersigners of the United for the United f	and going forwagned agree(s) to laims or provising gned agree(s) to signee. It is gned hereby a States resulting as Assignee of assigned, and hereby apportised States Paterials.	inuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way ard with such interference. to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be one of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar of perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all g from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to that he has (they have) not executed any agreement in conflict herewith. Oints WILLIAM L. ANDROLIA, Reg. No. 27,177 and H. HENRY KODA, Reg. No. ant any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to cent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.
Date:	07/06/2004	Signature of Ir	ventor Takahiro Takeshita
Date:		Signature of In	ventor
Date:		Signature of In	ventor
Date:		Signature of In	ventor
This as	it neither, then it should	be signed beto	efore: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A.; (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the re at least two witnesses who also sign here:
Date:	07/06/2004	Witness	Jasahisa akatsuka
Date:	07/06/2004	Witness	yasuhisa akatsuka

RECORDED: 07/14/2004

PATENT REEL: 015590 FRAME: 0812